DATA SHEET
 TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
HF-S series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Leakage
VAC(V) VDC(V)
VBR(V)
MIN.@IT
IT(mA)
Rated IPP
measured
with 8/20μs
pulse
10/1000μs
VC(V)
@IPP
IR(μA)
@VDC
HFA-012S 8.5 12.8 14 1 3KA 500 80 20
HFA-015S 11 15 17 1 3KA 650 85 20
HFA-020S 14 20 22 1 3KA 800 90 20
HFA-025S 17 25 28 1 3KA 950 95 20
HFA-030S 21 30 33 1 3KA 1200 100 20
HFA-042S 30 42 47 1 3KA 1700 105 20
HFA-058S 40 58 64 1 3KA 2450 110 20
HFA-066S 45 66 70 1 3KA 2600 120 20
HFA-076S 54 76 85 1 3KA 2800 140 20
HFA-100S 72 100 110 1 3KA 4250 165 20
HFA-133S 100 133 147 1 3KA 5300 220 20
HFA-170S 130 170 180 1 3KA 7000 260 20
HFA-190S 145 190 200 1 3KA 8400 290 20
HFA-200S 150 200 222 1 3KA 8600 330 20
HFA-240S 180 240 250 1 3KA 9100 340 20
HFA-275S 210 275 300 1 3KA 9500 435 20
HFA-300S 230 300 330 1 3KA 12750 470 20
HFA-380S 275 380 401 1 3KA 15000 520 20
HFA-430S 310 430 440 1 3KA 18000 625 20
HFA-460S 330 460 500 1 3KA 18500 770 20
HFA-500S 385 500 558 1 3KA 19500 868 20
HFB-012S 8.5 12.8 14 1 6KA 1000 80 20
HFB-015S 11 15 17 1 6KA 1300 85 20
HFB-020S 14 20 22 1 6KA 1600 90 20
HFB-025S 17 25 28 1 6KA 1900 95 20
HFB-030S 21 30 33 1 6KA 2400 100 20
HFB-042S 30 42 47 1 6KA 3400 105 20
HFB-058S 40 58 64 1 6KA 4900 110 20
HFB-066S 45 66 70 1 6KA 5200 120 20
HFB-076S 54 76 85 1 6KA 5600 140 20
HFB-100S 72 100 110 1 6KA 8500 165 20
HFB-133S 100 133 147 1 6KA 10600 220 20
HFB-170S 130 170 180 1 6KA 14000 260 20
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
   4
6

Reverse
Leakage
VAC(V) VDC(V)
VBR(V)
MIN.@IT
IT(mA)
Rated IPP
measured
with 8/20μs
pulse
10/1000μs
VC(V)
@IPP
IR(μA)
@VDC
HFB-190S 145 190 200 1 6KA 16800 290 20
HFB-200S 150 200 222 1 6KA 17200 330 20
HFB-240S 180 240 250 1 6KA 18000 340 20
HFB-275S 210 275 300 1 6KA 19000 435 20
HFB-300S 230 300 330 1 6KA 25500 470 20
HFB-380S 275 380 401 1 6KA 30000 520 20
HFC-012S 8.5 12.8 14 1 10KA 1665 80 20
HFC-015S 11 15 17 1 10KA 2164.5 85 20
HFC-020S 14 20 22 1 10KA 2664 90 20
HFC-025S 17 25 28 1 10KA 3163.5 95 20
HFC-030S 21 30 33 1 10KA 3996 100 20
HFC-042S 30 42 47 1 10KA 5661 105 20
HFC-058S 40 58 64 1 10KA 8158.5 110 20
HFC-066S 45 66 70 1 10KA 8658 120 20
HFC-076S 54 76 85 1 10KA 9324 140 20
HFC-100S 72 100 110 1 10KA 14152.5 165 20
HFC-133S 100 133 147 1 10KA 17649 220 20
HFC-170S 130 170 180 1 10KA 23310 260 20
HFC-190S 145 190 200 1 10KA 27972 290 20
Notes: 1. TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified
        2. Using 8/20μs wave shape pulses as defined in IEC61000-4-5
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
 TA-Ambient temperature (℃)